CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the under	signed members	of the Con	nmittee	e on	Award, a	fter ca	reful d	elibe	ration (on se	everal pri	ces qu	oted
in the shopping / bidding for	-						_as c	an b	e seen	in t	he here	n attac	ched
abstract of prices, hereby una	nimously decide	to accept	the b	oids	itemized	there	under	for	being	the	lowest c	alculate	ed .
responsive hid to the government													

The Items Awarded to: J A LHOUISSE ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. 2016-180325

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ISSUE				
		Lot 3 - Janitorial Supplies		
4	pcs	Floormop, sponge/with foam	549.00	2,196.0
2	pcs	Floormop with squeezer	1,799.00	3,598.0
1	pcs	Floormop, rug and metal handle	449.00	449.0
1	dzn	Fork & spoon	259.00	259.0
9	cans	Furniture polish/cleaner,lemon,300ml	349.00	3,141.0
61	packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable,10's, big/l	124.00	7,564.
54	packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable,10's, med	99.00	5,346.
53	packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable,10's, sma	64.00	3,392.
10	packs	Garbage bag,biodegradable,50's, med	649.00	6,490.
16	btls	Glass cleaner with spray, 500ml	184.00	2,944.
15	pcs	Hand Towel, dark colors	39.00	585
21	btls	Handwash liquid soap, 250 ml	164.00	3,444
5	cans	Insecticide spray, 500ml	649.00	3,245
1	roll	Leukoplast Plaster, 3"	779.00	779
1	roll	Leukoplast Plaster, 4"	899.00	899
2	rolls	Micropore Tape 1"	874.00	1,748
1	roll	Micropore Tape 1/2"	859.00	859
2	pcs	Mop head	299.00	598
1	btl	Multi Purpose cleaner,500ml	179.00	179
1	gal	Povidone lodine, gal	1,299.00	1,299
47	pcs	Scrubbing pad with foam,	64.00	3,008
5	pcs	Scrubbing pad, ordinary	34.00	170
9	bars	Soap bar detergent	49.00	441
10	pcs	Soap, family size, germicidal soap	64.00	640
15	packs	Soap powder, detergent, 1kg	259.00	3,885
19	packs	Soap powder, detergent, 800g	199.00	3,781
65	sachet	Soap, powder, detergent, 70g	19.00	1,235
7	pcs	Sponge for plate	34.00	238
3	pcs	Stand fan	1,599.00	4,797
4	rolls	Straw, big, black tail (tali)	134.00	536
17	bundles	table rugs, white	159.00	2,703
411	rolls	Tissue paper, 2ply, individually wrapped	19.00	7,809
243	rolls	Tissue paper, 3ply, individually wrapped	29.00	7,047
49	packs	Tissue paper, interfolded, 1 plky, 175 pulls	74.00	3,626
	P 40.10	The part of the pa	subtotal 2	88,93

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this ________

in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Ms. JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I **BAC Member**

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT City Veterinarian

Engr. BENJAMIN A ACEDERA

MARILOU F. City Mayor